502170150 12/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ming-Shiann SHIH	12/18/2012
Jau-Chyn HUANG	12/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung-Hsing Road, Chu-Tung,	
City:	Hsin-Chu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13720922	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024080924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Rabin

Address Line 1: Suite 500, 1101 14th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YUSO 142	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. Berdo, Jr.	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=YUSO142-Ass#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029504 FRAME: 0834 OF \$40.00 13/20922

			Attorney Reference				
1000615US.IE1 / P55000113	US						
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT							
WHEREAS SHIH, MING-S	HIANN; HUANG, JA	AU-CHYN					
hereinafter referred to collectively	as the assignor, ha	s invented a certain i	mprovement relating to				
DEVICE FOR DESORP' USING THE SAME							
instrument; said application to be [] said application having been fi authorization being hereby given and Allen Wood of RABIN & Bi	filed in the United Stated in the United State to my attorneys, State ERDO, P.C., 1101 1 cation Serial No.	tates Patent and Trace tes Patent and Trace even M. Rabin, Rob. 4 th Street, N.W., Sui) the a Cooperation Treaty	emark Office on, ert H. Berdo, Jr., Phillip G. Avruct te 500, Washington, D.C. 20005, to pplication serial number of said				
AND WHEREAS INDUSTR	HAL TECHNOLOGY	RESEARCH INSTIT	ГИТЕ				
who's address is NO. 195, SEC	. 4, CHUNG-HSING	ROAD, CHU-TUNG	, HSIN-CHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C.				
application, including any and all all patents which may be granted NOW THIS WITNESSETH, valuable consideration paid by said assignor hereby assigns, sassigns, the full and exclusive rig and continuations thereof, and in a including any and all renewals, successors and assigns, to have, and continuations thereof, and the including any and all renewals, readvantages in anywise arising from such patents when granted, incluand benefit of said assigner, and manner as the said assignor might made. AND said assignor hereby a successors or assigns, any and all renewals, reissues and any and all renewals, reissues and	divisions and continuitherefor, including an that for and in contaid assignee to said assignee to said assignee to said transfers to the title and interest in the title and invention reissues and prolonger and assignee's and requests the Colongations there and requests the Colongations and all divisions	uations thereof, and in any and all renewals, in a sideration of One December 2 assignor, the receipt of said assignee, are and any and all pater ations thereof, with a hereto, for and during the said and enjoyed the enjoyed the enjoyed the enjoyed the enjoyed the enjoyed the enjoy					
	× 1.1	Minis - The	ann ner 1 o 2012				
SHIH, MING-SHIANN Name of sole or first inventor	Signature		Date DEC 1 8 2012				
	5	•					
HUANG, JAU-CHYN	- Humang	July - Chyn					
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Jul-Clyn	Date				

RECORDED: 12/19/2012

PATENT REEL: 029504 FRAME: 0835